HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 20-07-874 Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Manager to execute a construction contract with Chilkat Custom Contractors, LLC for the Haines Public Safety Building Apparatus Bay Door Upgrades for an amount not to exceed \$ 100,866.00

WHEREAS, the Borough recently issued a request for sealed bids from qualified, licensed contractors for the Haines Public Safety Building Apparatus Bay Doors; and

WHEREAS, the Borough obtained three responsive bids from Island Contractors, Inc for \$105,000.00; Bliss Construction, Inc. for \$129,933.00; and Chilkat Custom Contractors, LLC for \$100,866.00; and

WHEREAS, the Borough has approximately \$400,000 in CIP Funds to fix the Haines Public Safety Building; and

WHEREAS, the apparatus doors on the Public Safety Building are failing and in desperate need of repair and replacement; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Facilities has reviewed the bids and recommends award to the apparent low bidder, Chilkat Custom Contractors, LLC;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Manager to execute a construction contract with Chilkat Custom Contractors for the Haines Public Safety Building Apparatus Bay Door Upgrades for an amount not to exceed \$100,866.00.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 14th day of July, 2020.

ANES BOROD CORP 6 E Janice Hill, Mayor SEAL OCTOBER 17 2002 Alekka Fullerton, CMC ATE OF ALA Borough Clerk